
 

 

GLEN ULLIN/HEBRON "BEARCATS" 
2025 - VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE - 2026 

 
Date Place Time Opponent 
 
Sat., Dec. 13 Linton 2:00 Oakes (AB) 
 
Sat., Dec. 20 Glen Ullin 2:00  New Salem (AB) 

Tue., Jan. 6 Beach 6:00  Beach* (AB)  

Fri., Jan. 9 Jamestown     7:30 Medina-Pingree-Buchanan 

Sat., Jan. 10  Jamestown  5:00  Edgeley-Kulm-Montpelier 

Thu., Jan. 15 Glen Ullin 6:00 Central McLean (AB) 

Sat., Jan. 17 Wilton  3:00 Wilton/Wing (AB)  

Tue., Jan. 20  Hebron   6:00  South Heart* (AB)  

Fri., Jan. 23 Glen Ullin    6:00  GCMR* (AB)  

Tue., Jan. 27 Hebron 6:00  Richardton/Taylor* (AB) 

Thu., Jan. 29 Glen Ullin 6:00 Lemmon^ (AB) 

Tue., Feb. 3  Hebron    6:00 New England* (AB) 

Thu., Feb. 5 Hettinger 6:00 Hettinger/Scranton* (AB) 

Tue., Feb. 10 Hebron 6:00 Bowman County* (AB) 

Thu., Feb. 12 Flasher 6:00 Flasher (AB) 

Thu., Feb. 19 Belfield 6:00 Belfield* (AB)     

*District 7 Games   ^Parent’s Night Glen Ullin 
 
TOURNAMENTS  
December 29, 30, & 31- Mandan Holiday Tournament @ Mandan High School 
January 26 & 31- Junior Varsity Tournament @ Glen Ullin  
February 21- District 7 Opening Round @ Higher Seed 
February 27, March 2 & 3- District 7 Tournament @ Dickinson State University 
March 9, 10, & 12- Region 4 Tournament @ Killdeer High School 
March 14- State Qualifier Game @ Minot Auditorium 
March 19, 20, & 21- State Class “B” Tournament @ Minot 
             
 
UPDATED 2.14.25 


